
                                                 (RA-88-25)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1542


                   ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 13, 1987


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO INCREASING THE CONTRACT


         AMOUNT WITH L. R. HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION


         COMPANY, INC., FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF


         OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS FOR MARKET STREET SQUARE


         IN THE MARINA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA, FROM


         $403,880.23 TO $445,580.87.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") has directed that redevelopment activity should


occur in the Marina Redevelopment Project (the "Project") area;


and

    WHEREAS, the Agency did authorize a construction contract


with L. R. Hubbard Construction Company, Inc., for off-site


improvements for Market Street Square in the Project area


(Auditor Certificate No. 870041); and


    WHEREAS, there have been several change orders for subject


work causing the total amount of change orders to exceed


$41,700.26; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, that the contract amount for the construction of


off-site improvements for Market Street Square shall be increased


from $403,880.23 to a total amount of $445,580.87, increasing the


amount $41,700.26 (Auditor Certificate No. 8700491).


APPROVED:  John W. Witt, General Counsel


By

    Janis Sammartino Gardner


    Deputy Counsel


JSG:ta

09/09/87



Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:8800247


RA-88-25


